Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DS1961S
2 of 36
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS1961S-F5 F5 iButton
DS1961S-F3 F3 iButton
EXAMPLES OF ACCESSORIES
DS1963S SHA Coprocessor and Button
DS9096P Self-Stick Adhesive Pad
DS9101 Multipurpose Clip
DS9093RA Mounting Lock Ring
DS9093A Snap-In Fob
DS9092 iButton Probe
iButton DESCRIPTION
The DS1961S combines 1024 bits of EEPROM, a 64-bit secret, an 8-byte register/control page with up to
five user-read/write bytes, a 512-bit SHA-1 engine, and a fully featured 1-Wire interface in a rugged
iButton. Data is transferred serially through the 1-Wire protocol, which requires only a single data lead
and a ground return. The DS1961S has an additional memory area called the scratchpad that acts as a
buffer when writing to the main memory, the register page, or when installing a new secret. Data is first